

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2401

Page 1, line 4, after "1." insert "a." and replace "each" with "the first"

Page 1, line 8, replace "a. Fifty" with "(1) Sixty"

Page 1, line 10, replace "b. One dollar" with "(2) Eighty cents"

Page 1, line 12, replace "c. Sixty" with "(3) Forty"

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

- "b. During the second year of the 2007-09 biennium, the superintendent of public instruction shall distribute to each school district the same amount the district received under this section for transportation services provided during the first year of the biennium."

Renumber accordingly